

M.A.C.C. No. 60/22 (CIS No. 60/22)
C.N.R. No.-WBWM01-000813-2022
Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)

Order No. 13 Dated 15.05.24 ;

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the O.P-2 today.
O.P-2 is represented through the Ld. Advocate.
Petitioner files a petition praying for time due to illness of the Ld. Advocate.
Heard, considered, prayer for time is allowed.
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
Fix **28.06.24** for hearing of the petition filed by the O.P-2 today.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur