

**M.A.C.C. No. 60/22 (CIS No. 60/22)**  
**C.N.R. No.-WBWM01-000813-2022**  
**Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)**

**Order No. 14 Dated 28.06.24 ;**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the O.P-2 today.  
No steps taken by the parties today.  
One copy of resolution dated 28.06.24 of Bar Association, Midnapore is received in which members have resolved that the members of the Association will not take part today's Judicial Work to pay respect the departed soul of Mr. Mrinal Mukhopadhyay, Ld. Advocate.  
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.  
Fix **30.07.24** for hearing of the petition filed by the O.P-2 today.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur