

M.A.C.C. No. 60/22 (CIS No. 60/22)

C.N.R. No.-WBWM01-000813-2022

Present: Sri Uday Rana (JO Code-WB00995)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,1st Court,Paschim Medinipur,(In-Charge)

Order No. 18 Dated: 04.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR,A/D of O.P-1 and W/S by the O.P-2.

No steps taken by the parties.

One copy of resolution dated 27.01.2025 of Bar Association,Midnapore is received in which members have resolved that the members of the Association will unable to attend from all Judicial work on 04.02.25 except the cases specially fixed for hearing by the Hon'ble High Court due to Saraswati Puja.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix **03.04.25** for SR,A/D of O.P-1 and W/S by the O.P-2. .

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Judge,MACC,Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur
(In-Charge)

Judge,MACC,Tribunal
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur
(In-Charge)